
0 0- EqUI --trJ5
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

1. Mrs.lGvitha,

Wo.Maruthai,
No.2, Apunthatiifar Street, Ilangaicherry
Sendurai, Ariyalur - 621714.

2. Mr.Maruthai,
S/o.Pazhani,
No.2, Apunthathiyar Street, Ilangaicherry
Sendurai, Ariyalur - 621714.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Seority

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS"AS IS WHAT lS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.1,53,228/- as

on 23.10.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

24.70.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.1,88,589/-

ason 14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance BankLtd., from 1. Mrs.Kavitha (Borrower),2. Mr. Maruthai,

(Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.1,13,600/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.11,36O/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only)

tf

Equitas Small Finarre Bank Limited
(Pre/iously known a5 Equitas Finance Limhed)

a$ Flooi F+Es€ ll. Sperrer Plaza, No.769, Moum Road, Anna Salai, Ch€onai, Tamil Nadu, lndia '6fl) m2

3674SSg

T: +91 44,139 50(rc | F: +91 ,ra a21B 5OlO I co.po.ateoequitalin | \,w/, /.equitdbank.(om lToll Eree: 1800 103 1222 | CIN tlo: L65r9rTN193PtC02s280

5N /JK/ 225lSEARrLR0350083 / Mar',25

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



2

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Arrthat Piece and parcerof rand and buirding comprised in Natham ord s.F.No.s2o/part, New s.F.No.520/6,
with an extents of 710 sq.ft , in thrs situated at sendurai virage, Ariyalur district and bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Mr.Duraisamy Land;

: East to West Street;

: Mr.Duraasamy Land;

: Mr.Kaliyan property;

Measurement : 710 Sq.ft.,

situated at within the sub-Registration District sendurai and Registration District ofAriyarur.

Together with a, buirdings and structures attached to the earth or permanenry fastened to anything atbched
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For dehired terms and conditions of the E-Auction sare, preasc refer to the rink provided in
www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Omcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



Eq --d5
Equita5 Small Finan(e Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARrAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
]/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

PuBuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Offrcer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDflON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mrs.Kavitha,

Wo.l'laruthai,
No.2, Apunthathiyar Street, Ilangaicherry
Sendurai, Ariyalur - 621714.

2. Mr.Maruthai,
S/o.Pazhani,
No.2, Apunthathiyar Street, llangaicherry
Sendurai, Ariyalur - 621714.

Loan Account No:- SEARIIX0350083

Claim Amount Due Rs.1,53,228/- as on

23.t0.2024 with further interest from

24.!0.2024 with monthly rest? charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.1,88,589/- as on

14-03-2025).

All that Piece and parcel of land and building comprised in

Natham Old S.F.No. 520/Part, New S.F.No.520/6, with an

extents of 710 Sq.ft., in this situated at Sendurai Village,

Ariyalur district and bounded on the;

North by : lv'lr.Duraisamy Land;

South by : tast to West Street;

East by : Mr.Duraisamy Lnnd;

West by : Mr.Kaliyan Property;

Measurement : 710 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District Sendurai

and Registration District of Ariyalur.

Together with all buildings and structure a$ached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to l7-O4-2O25 - 10.OO AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs,1.13,600/- (Rupees One Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.11,360/ Rupees Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only)

\9 BEYOND BANKING
Equitar Small tinance Eank Limited

(Previously known a5 Equitas Finan(e Limited) 40 8 3 8 i l,
4i Floor, Phase ll, sperrer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna salal, Chennar, Tamrl Nadu, lndla 6m 002

T +91 rt4 4299 50@ | F +91 44 4299 5050 I co@orar€eequitas.in I vlwwequrtasbank (m 
I roll rre 18m 103 1 222 I CIN llo !65191TN 1991P1C02528o

UI

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



2

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The auction sale wirr be 'on rine E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com1

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificat€ and email
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 India pvt. Ltd. p
Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran M(Support Mobile numbers +91729 $AtL24lZSl26), Email id:
suDDort@bankeauctions.com

address, for details with
lot No.68 . 3.d Floor,
Mobile +91-7418281709

tn@)c1in dia.com &

il online training on e-auction from C1 India pvt. Ltd. plot No.6B
Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran M

(Support I'4obile numbers +9t72919Afl24125126

3 Bidders ar€ advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detaired rerms
and conditions of Auction sare before submitting ttreir uias ano tur.rng part in the E-auction sare
proceedings.

4 Prospedive bidders may ava
3d Floor, Sector - 44,
Mobile +9t-741828t709
Email id: tn@clindia.Qgll & bankea uctions,com

)
SUO

5 Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall b.e deposited ln favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Erectroni. mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. iooooogozzzs, rqrtu, srili
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch,-Btlaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, f. iVugl;r,Ch"nnii
- 600 017, IFSC code: EsFB000r0or, before submrtting the bids onrine on or oerore i.ob pi on
24-04'2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas smarr rinance eini
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A 
-copy 

oJ the bid form arong with onrine Transfer Detairs shafi bc handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer Rlaza, anna Salii,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.OO pil on 24-O4_2O2S,

8. The bid price to be submitted shal be above the Reserve price and bidders shafl improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,O0O/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shafl have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,
already paid), immediatery on crosure of the e-auction sare proceedings on the sarie day ofthe saie
in the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. The barance of the purchase price siral have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sare conveyed to them fairing wtricrr, aank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful biddei.

10. The EMD ofthe unsuccessfur bidder wifl be returned within 3 working days from the crosure ofthe
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmauon by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



-3-
EqUI --d=

Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and ttre intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tttle extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc,, will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/posQone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, regisbation
charges, all stafutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property ttom 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contnct Name: Baskaran - Mobile No.7598239524,
Prasath M - Mobile No.9500652180

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
menboned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/ CO-BORROWERSi GUARANTORS

Dear sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suibble buyers.

Authorized Officer,

Place : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025

E
Equitas Small tinaNe Bank Limited

(Previously known as Equita5 Finance Limited)
4. Ftooi phale [, spefl(er ptaza, i1o.769, Mourr Road, Anna satai. Chennat 

-Iamrl 
Nadu, hdE 5@ @2

40838?c
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

r. +91rlll 429q 5(rc | r +91 44 4299 5O5O I corporateoequtas.in I M.equitasbank com lrollFree lam 1o3 1222 C,N No L651s1TN1993PtC02528o

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.



ftI?{40l5t lt[ 00$I ffii Ft (6&mD

Rlllotot51IIff
H_ OEtflt tro x,t /.Jfr001)

C,q$ter

/trirl r0vyx4/f,t(\/tt t,.x} _4try G.{.}

--grat@Eru*=5Enn 
17_@w

gl Ariyilur
at$ sfl-Al,{

fh


